
 H 

 W 

 L 

4

NOTES:
BOX SIZE:1.

WIDTH: ~38 INCH (970 mm)A.
LENGTH: ~86 INCH (2180 mm)B.
HEIGHT: ~32 INCH (800 mm)C.

BOXED UNIT GROSS WEIGHT:  470 LBS (213 Kg)2.
TREADMILL NET WEIGHT:  406 LBS (184 Kg)3.
BOX LABELS (4) WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:4.

MODEL: BASE, UNIV, 9-9201, 8-TRx, 110V 18A, UL/CSA/FCCA.
SKU: 9-9201-XXXXP0B.
SERIAL NUMBER: PER DOC 622-200-110C.
BAR CODE: CODE 128D.

PRIMARY SERIAL LABEL INFORMATION:5.
SKU: 9-9201-XXXXP0 ("XXXX" SPECIFIED IN P.O.)A.
SERIAL NUMBER: PER DOC 622-200-110B.
MFG DATE: MM/YYYYC.
PHASE: SINGLED.
CYCLES: 50/60E.
WATTS: 1650F.
VOLT/AMPS: 110/18G.
TYPE: IPX0H.
CERTIFICATIONS: UL/CSA/FCCI.

SECONDARY SERIAL LABEL INFORMATION:6.
SKU: 9-9201-XXXXP0 ("XXXX" SPECIFIED IN P.O.)A.
SERIAL NUMBER: PER DOC 622-200-110B.

COLOR PER -XX DESIGNATED IN PARENT SKU, -XX COLOR PER SOP 622-200-1127.
CLEAN SURFACE WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHERING LABEL8.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 5/18/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 14933 SV

B 7/22/2016
DWG # WAS 9-9201-MUNBP0, IS 9-9201-XXXXP0                                               
UPDATED NOTES TO RELFECT LATEST INFOMRATION                                    
REMOVE 050-2059 (1), ADD 050-5456 (1)

15419 KD

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

BASE, UNIV, 9-9201, 8-TRx, 110V 18A, 
UL/CSA/FCC

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:12

N/A

N/A

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

B

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

SVDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 4

9-9201-XXXXP0
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

05/18/2015



9
1

21
1

32
1 20

1 19
1

*SEE NOTES

B

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

1 020-7034-XX Shroud, Motor, E-TRx 1
2 020-7232-XX CAP MOTOR SHROUD , E-TRx 1
3 020-7504 GROMMET, TREADMILL-TREADCLIMBER, DISPLAY 1
4 020-7527 GROMMET, HANDRAIL, RIGHT, E-TRX, TEARDROP 1
5 020-7528 GROMMET, HANDRAIL, LEFT, E-TRX, TEARDROP 1
6 050-2041 LOGO,STAR TRAC,6.425X1.523 1
7 050-2152 LOGO, ST BADGE, 303.5MM X 71.9MM 2
8 050-2199 LABEL, SECONDARY S/N, CARDIO 1
9 050-2374 ASSY, KIT, PACKAGING, E-TRx, GD3 1
10 050-5456 Label, S/N, Powered, Primary, Core H&F 1

11 110-0506 SCREW, 1/4-28, 3/8, BHC, HK, AS, BO, NP 4 REF

12 110-3126 SCREW, 5/16-18x3.0, FULL THD, SHC, HE, CS, ZI, G2 2 REF

13 110-3416 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1, SHC, HE, AS, BO, NP 8 REF

14 110-3450 Screw, 10-24, 3/4", THM, PH, CS, ZP 6 REF

15 110-3645 SCREW, M6x1.0, 25mm, BHC, HK, CS, NKL, G10.8 4 REF

16 120-0490 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT, 11/16" OD X 11/32" ID, .06 THICK 10 REF

17 120-0496 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, 0.58 OD, 0.32 ID, 0.078 THK, CS, ZP 10 REF

18 140-3428 GROMMET NECK 6"X2" , OX 1
19 220-0278 LINE CORD,  110V, NEMA 5-20 PLUG 1
20 620-7135 D0C.,WARRANTY,COMMERCIAL 1
21 620-8341 Manual, Owners, E-TRx/E-TRxe 1
22 701-0002-XX RAIL, SIDE, LT, E-TRx 1
23 701-0003-XX RAIL, SIDE, RT, E-TRx 1
24 701-0021-XX ASSY, CUP HOLDER 2
25 701-0121-XX ASSY, CENTER CONSOLE, TR/TC 1
26 715-3709-XX  ASSY, BASE FRAME, ETRx 1
27 715-3710 ASSY, ELEC, 110V, 18A, OX 1
28 715-4031-XX RAIL SPACER, TEAR-DROP SHAPE 2 REF

29 715-4032-XX NECK SPACER, RAIL SHAPE 1 REF

30 715-4034-XX ASSY, NECK, E-TRxe 1
31 715-4035-XX ASSY, HANDRAIL, W/ HB, E-TRx/TC 1
32 715-4036-XX KIT, TOOLS, INSTALLATION, E-TRx/xe 1
33 731-0561 WASHER,M8,1MM THK 4
34 740-4588 Screw, M8x1.25, 16mm, BHC, HK, SS 4 REF

35 740-7186 Screw, M5x0.8, 12mm, BHC, HK, SS 4 REF

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

BASE, UNIV, 9-9201, 8-TRx, 110V 18A, 
UL/CSA/FCC

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:12

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

B

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 2 OF 4

9-9201-XXXXP0

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1357&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1430&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1782&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10742&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1192&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1565&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST110-0506&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1777&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11388&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10304&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST20451&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STP120-0490&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11558&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STP120-0496&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1010&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STP220-0278&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10412&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10413&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11663&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1022&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10141&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


A

F

29
1

12
2

17
10
16
10

18
1

10
1

6
1

8
1

7
2

23
1

28
2

11
4

22
1

26
1

27
1

30
1

31
1

35
4

3
1

6 8

8

5 8

8

1
1

33
4

34
4

2
1

14
6

4
1

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 4

13
8

16
10

5
1

17
10

DETAIL F
SCALE 1 : 6

15
4

25
1

24
2

B

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

BASE, UNIV, 9-9201, 8-TRx, 110V 18A, 
UL/CSA/FCC

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:13

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

B

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 3 OF 4

9-9201-XXXXP0

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F



 58.8 

 101.6 

C

C
 1.1 

 24.8 SECTION C-C

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

BASE, UNIV, 9-9201, 8-TRx, 110V 18A, 
UL/CSA/FCC

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:12

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

B

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 4 OF 4

9-9201-XXXXP0

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F


	Sheet1
	Drawing View166

	Sheet4
	Drawing View175

	Sheet2
	Drawing View164
	Detail View A (1 : 4)
	Detail View F (1 : 6)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View169
	Section View C-C


